

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.06.02.24.

Today is fixed for evidence subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

Petitioner and O.P. bot sides by filling separate petitions prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the respective petitions.

Perused the petitions. Heard.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **16.05.24** for evidence of Petitioner.

Both parties are directed to file the affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities in the mean time.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O Code.-W.B.01291.